# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		11/16/2005	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Playtex Products, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Nyala Farms Road
City:	Westport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Personal Care Group, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Nyala Farms Road
City:	Westport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0197180	OGILVIE
Registration Number:	0200419	DOROTHY GRAY
Registration Number:	0401915	TUSSY
Registration Number:	0512599	DOROTHY GRAY
Registration Number:	0508645	DOROTHY GRAY
Registration Number:	0594339	SATURA
Registration Number:	0761076	MR. BUBBLE

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0236

900066058

019718

1 \$1015 00

Registration Number:	0786124	
Registration Number:	0836059	BINACA
Registration Number:	0838938	
Registration Number:	1166031	PRECISELY RIGHT
Registration Number:	1360024	OGILVIE
Registration Number:	1492832	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	1523120	WHISPER WAVE
Registration Number:	2304514	BINACA BLASTERS
Registration Number:	2322467	ТИВ МАТЕ
Registration Number:	2382244	BLASTERS
Registration Number:	2398586	FAST BLAST
Registration Number:	2336260	TUB MATE
Registration Number:	2338710	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	2740656	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	2845123	
Registration Number:	2338818	
Registration Number:	2548954	MAKES GETTING CLEAN ALMOST AS MUCH FUN AS GETTING DIRTY!
Registration Number:	2724805	BINACA
Registration Number:	2558541	THE BUBBLE BATH THAT MAKES GETTING CLEAN ALMOST AS MUCH FUN AS GETTING DIRTY
Registration Number:	2748259	FRESH BREATH IS JUST A CLICK AWAY
Registration Number:	2776418	
Serial Number:	76381011	CURL CRAZY
Registration Number:	2809219	POWER STRIPS
Registration Number:	2826072	A BINACA BLAST THAT LASTS!
Registration Number:	2826089	A BINACA DOUBLE BLAST THAT LASTS!
Registration Number:	2827433	A KICK IN THE KISSER
Registration Number:	2744720	POWER BLASTS
Registration Number:	2728078	POWER BLASTS
Serial Number:	78241618	
Registration Number:	2978733	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	2830156	OGILVIE
Serial Number:	78263142	POWER BURSTS
Registration Number:	2958244	GEL BURSTS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: mselinka@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys, Esq.
Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5350-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira J. Selinka
Signature:	/Moira J. Selinka/
Date:	01/04/2007

#### Total Attachments: 17

source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page3.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page4.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page5.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page6.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page7.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page8.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page9.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page10.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page11.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page12.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page13.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page14.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page15.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page16.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Playtex Products and Personal Care Group#page17.tif

### Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Partial Release"), dated as of November 16, 2005, is in favor of Grantor (as defined below) made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association) in its capacity as Trustee (the "Trustee") for the benefit of the holders of the 8% Senior Secured Notes due 2011 issued pursuant to the Indenture, dated as of February 19, 2004, among the Trustee, Playtex Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Personal Care Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its address at 300 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, CT 06880 ("Grantor"), and the other persons named therein as Guarantors, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Indenture").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and which was recorded on March 3, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") at Reel 002918, Frame 0697, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Trustee a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain Trademarks (as defined therein), including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto are herein referred to as the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture and the Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004, among Grantor, the Trustee and the other parties thereto, upon the sale or other transfer of assets by Grantor that is not prohibited under the Indenture, the security interest in such assets shall be automatically released; and

WHEREAS, Grantor wishes to confirm the release of any and all interest Trustee may have in the Released Trademarks for the purpose of Grantor selling and assigning such Trademarks and for recording such release with the PTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Trustee does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks (but the Trustee does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Trademark Security Agreement in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including Trademarks, other than Released Trademarks).

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc #:NY7:83173.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Trustee

y: Xose da

Varna: Joseph P. O'Donnett

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0240** 

STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)

s

SS.

On this 1646 day of November 2005, before me personally appeared Joseph P. D'Donnell, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Trustee, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said national association, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said national association and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national association.

Notary Public

{seal}

WILLIAM KOTKOSKY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2007

## SCHEDULE A

## Released Trademarks

Owner Trademark Rep	port by Mark						
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
· · · · ·	FRESHENS BREAT		·	4040010004	T144 550000	DE OLOTEDED	20
CANADA 03 - Breath freshe	PLA21dy ners.	5/28/2000	1017091	10/23/2001	TMA552822	REGISTERED	03
A BINACA BLAST UNITED STATES 03 - Breath freshe	FRESHENS BREAT PLA21dz neirs.	H INSTANT 9/15/1998	TLY! 75/553,220	10/12/1999	2,285,377	REGISTERED	03
A BINACA BLAST	THAT LASTS						
CANADA	PLA21ea	10/2/2002	1154450	12/8/2004	TMA 627850	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshe	ners.						
A BINACA BLAST UNITED STATES	THAT LASTS! PLA21eb	7/31/2002	76/436,378	3/23/2004	2,826,072	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshe	ners.		·				
A BINACA DOUBL	E BLAST THAT LA	STS					
CANADA	PLA21ec	10/16/2002	1155930			ABANDONED	03
03 - Breath freshe	ners.						
UNITED STATES	PLA21ed	8/15/2002	76/440,882	3/23/2004	2,826,089	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshe	ners.						
A KICK IN THE K							
CANADA	PLA21ee	6/3/2003	1180456			ALLOWED	03
03 - Breath freshe UNITED STATES	ners, mints. PLA21ef	4/4/2003	76/505,396	3/30/2004	2,827,433	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshe		. 414/2000	10/303,030	Gr50/2004	2,027,400	REGIOTERES	00
•	 E, IL EST PRESQUI	E ATICCHE A	MIICANT DE CE	T A SUPPLOY	E DE CE CALIDI		
CANADA	PLA21gv	7/4/2001	1108516	_	TMA628575	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bath.	,	17112001			***************************************	***************************************	
BEN CHILLIN' Des	ion.						
UNITED STATES	PLA21eh	10/9/2001	76/322.956	10/21/2003	2,776,418	REGISTERED	03,30
03 - Breath freshe 30 - Breath mints.		10.012001	,	73,2112333	4,110,110		33,32
BETTER OFF							
PARAGUAY	PLA21lo	11/5/1996	23000-96	8/19/1997	195992	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
BIBACA					•		
Philippines	n/a	not known	not known	10/3/1994	59406	REGISTERED	03
BINACA							
ARGENTINA (STYLIZ	ED)PLA21pa	8/9/1997	2102119	8/3/2000	1801070	REGISTERED	03
03 - All goods in C ARUBA	Class 3. PLA21pb			7/13/1998	12686	REGISTERED	03
03 -						BB 616	
AUSTRALIA	PLA21pc	5/20/1946	n/a	5/20/1946	87149	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tooth paste a BAHAMAS	ind non-medicated mouth PLA21pd	-wasn.		12/9/1987	12699	REGISTERED	03

03 - Local Class 48							
BAHRAIN	PLA21pe	12/1/1997	97/1959	12/1/1997	22984	REGISTERED	03
03 - BANGLADESH	PLA21pf			11/26/1949	2242	REGISTERED	03
03 - BERMUDA	PLA21pg			5/16/1998	20065	REGISTERED	03
03 - BRAZIL	PLA21ph	•		8/24/1999	817305130	REGISTERED	03
03 - BRUNEI	PLA21pi	2/19/1987	17284	2/19/1987	14414	REGISTERED	03
CANADA	rations; non-medicated to PLA21pj	ilet preparatio	ons, dentifrices, toothp	astes, oral hyg 10/9/1987	iene preparations. TMA332765	REGISTERED	03
03 - CANADA CHILE	PLA21pk	2/22/2000	476.884	7/17/1951 1/24/2002	UCA039043 619548	REGISTERED REGISTERED	03
03 - All goods in Cla CHINA	ass 3. PLA21pl	1/10/1997	n/a	6/7/1998	1180260	REGISTERED	03
03 - Medicines for h COLOMBIA	uman use; aerosol for me PLA21eu	edical breath u 6/18/1986	ise, drops for medical 92258483	breath use. 8/31/1995	183954	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutica	l, veterinary and sanitary	preparations;	dietetic substances a	dapted for med	ical use, food for babi	es; plasters, materials for	
dressings; material	for stopping teeth, dental	wax; disinfect	ants; preparations for	destroying ver	min; fungicides, herbi	cides.	
COLOMBIA	PLA21pm			10/31/1996	192211	REGISTERED	05
05 - COSTA RICA	PLA21sy			8/7/1954	16064	REGISTERED	03
03 - DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	C PLA21sz			8/3/1946	5744	REGISTERED	03
03 - ECUADOR	PLA21pn			12/27/1991	3387/91	REGISTERED	05
05 - ECUADOR 03 -	PLA21ta			12/27/1991	3388-91	REGISTERED	03
EL SALVADOR	PLA21fr	11/22/1968	N/A	11/22/1968	16426/40	REGISTERED	03
03 - GUATEMALA	PLA21po			6/25/1996	79299	REGISTERED	03
03 - HONDURAS	PLA21fb			1/13/1988	49732	REGISTERED	03
03 - Dentifrices suc HONG KONG	h as mouth rinse, mouth r PLA21ex	efreshener an	id toolhpaste. 19730284	10/9/1972	0284 of 1973	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps, perfume HONG KONG	ery, essential oils, cosmet PLA21ey	ics, hair lotion	is, dentifrices and othe 19730285	er preparations 10/9/1972	for oral hygiene. 0285 of 1973	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutica HONG KONG	II, veterinary and sanitary : PLA21ez	substances. 8/26/1980	2143/1980	8/26/1980	0927 of 1982	REGISTERED	03
03 - Mouth washes HUNGARY	and breath fresheners. PLA21pp	7/19/1999	N/A	5/10/2002	170242	REGISTERED	03
03 - ICELAND	PLA21pq			8/26/1994	757/1994	REGISTERED	03
03 - INDONESIA	PLA21fc			1/16/1996	352011	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toothpaste, pe INDONESIA	rfumery products. PLA21pr			1/16/1996	352012	REGISTERED	05
05 - ISRAEL	PLA21ps			5/31/1998	79878	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
JAMAICA 03 -	PŁA21pt			2/27/1998	22408	REGISTERED	03
JAPAN	PLA21pu	9/25/1997	161686	12/25/1998	4224057	REGISTERED	03
03 - Mouthwashes,	not for medicinal purpose	s; mouth refri	gerant, not for medica	if purposes; de	ntifrices.		

KENYA	PLA21pv			3/4/1996	21745	REGISTERED	03
03 - KUWAIT	PLA21fg	11/25/1997	38335	11/24/1999	31715	REGISTERED	03
03 - LEBANON	PLA21fh	10/31/1997	126800/35037	10/31/1997	74036	REGISTERED	03
MACAO	not for medical purposes, PLA21ff		ning drops and breath	freshening sp 2/10/1994	rays, not for medical p 11741-M	ourposes. REGISTERED	03
03 - Liquids for mou MALAYSIA	thwash and breath refres PLA21fe	hening. 5/25/1974	N/A	5/25/1974	M/65455	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps, perfume MALAYSIA	ery, essential oils, cosmet PLA21fk	ics, hair lotion	s and dentifrices; all in	ncluded in Clas 2/26/1987	s 3. 87/00742	REGISTERED	03
03 - Cleaning prepa MEXICO	rations; onn-medicated to PLA21fj	ilet preparatio 5/22/2001	ns, dentifrices, toothp 486567	astes; toral hy: 5/22/2001	giene preparations; all 848391	included in Class 3. REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath refreshin	ng preparations and mout LES PLA21px	hwashers,		1/29/1988	9829	REGISTERED	03
03 - NEW ZEALAND	PLA21fi	8/19/1968	N/A	8/19/1968	87731	REGISTERED	03
03 - NICARAGUA	PLA21fm			4/2/1979	9927CC	REGISTERED	03
03 - Mouthwashes, PAKISTAN	breath fresheners, soaps, PLA21fp	perfumes, co 3/8/1973	smetics. N/A	3/8/1995	58561	REGISTERED	21
21 - Toothbrushes, PARAGUAY	PLA21ft	3/15/1999	4584	6/19/1989	216268	REGISTERED	05
05 - All articles in C						REGISTERED	
PERU 03 -		10/21/1997	050404	1/28/1998	42932		03
PHILIPPINES 03 - Dentifrices, cos	PLA21 024 metics and soaps.	9/17/1987	N/A	7/14/1989	45718	REGISTERED	03
POLAND	PLA21fq	8/2/2004	Z-283971			PENDING	03,30
30 - Breath freshend					45512	RECIPTEDED	02
SAUDI ARABIA 03 - Mouth washes	PLA21fu and breath fresheners.	2/9/1998	42466	12/22/1998	455/3	REGISTERED	03
SINGAPORE	PLA21fv			2/24/1987	T87/00797Z	REGISTERED	03
us - Cleaning prepa articles.	rations, non-medicated to	ilet preparatio	ns, dentifrices, toothp	astes, oral nyg	iene preparations beir	ig non-medicated tollet	
SOUTH AFRICA	PLA21gg	5/25/1946	N/A	5/25/1946	46/1410	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toothpaste and SOUTH KOREA	PLA21pw			5/21/1990	192053	REGISTERED	03
03 - SRI LANKA	PLA21fi			5/6/1948	10706	REGISTERED	03
03 - TAIWAN	PLA21fw			3/1/1981	149591	REGISTERED	03
03 - Locai Class 8: I TAIWAN	Mouthwashes. PLA21fx			4/16/1981	151338	REGISTERED	01
01 - Cleaning prepa UKRAINE	rations for oral cavity. PLA21ew	5/10/1995	95051644	10/11/1999	13627	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshend	•			710014000	47050		
UNITED ARAB EMR 03 -	PLA21py			7/26/1998	17050	REGISTERED	03
UNITED KINGDOM	PLA21fa	4/22/1998	2165010	4/22/1998	2165010	REGISTERED	03,30
	chewable tablets; all for thor freshening breath.	ne freshening	of breath; dentifrices.				
UNITED STATES	PLA21fs and breath fresheners.	7/29/1966	72/251,284	9/26/1967	836,059	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	PLA21fz	6/30/1999	75/983,214	6/10/2003	2,724,805	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath mints.							

URUGUAY	PLA21fy	12/28/1938	32.712	12/28/1938	337.216	REGISTERED	03,05
03 - Cosmetics. 05 - Medicines, pastes for teeth	chemical products for use	in medicine and	hyglene, drugs,	pharmaceutical prep	arations, plaster	s, remedies, pharmaceutica	als
VENEZUELA	PLA21ge			1/19/1997	27555	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toothpaste VENEZUELA	e. PLA21gf			12/19/1984	112349-F	REGISTERED -	01,03,05
	ubstances. namely toothpaste, utical preparations. PLA21gh			1/19/2004	55/63	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
BINACA BLAST	ERS PLA21gi	5/21/1997	845513	1/30/2003	TMA574807	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath fres JAPAN		9/25/1997	161688	6/23/2000	4393900	REGISTERED	03,30
	PLA21gj hes, not for medical purpo		101000	0/23/2000	4393900	NEGIO I ENED	00,00
30 - Candies co		; chewing gums c	ontaining mouth	n refrigerant; other o	onfectionery, bre	ad and buns containing mo	uth
UNITED STATES	PLA21gl	2/18/1997	75/243,246	12/28/1999	2,304,514	ABANDONED	03
03 - Breath fres	heners.						
BINACA BLASTS	S						
JAPAN	PLA21gk	9/25/1997	161687	6/23/2000	4393899	REGISTERED	03,30
30 - Candies co	nes, not for medical purpos ontaining mouth refrigerant or confectionery, bread and	; chewing gums c	ontaining mouti	n refrigerant; other o	onfectionery, bre	ad and buns containing mo	uth
UNITED STATES	PLA21es	8/21/1998	75/540,373	9/5/2000	2,382,244	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath fres	heners,						
BOMBE FRAICE	IEUR						
CANADA	PLA21ei	5/15/2001	1102978	7/9/2003	TMA584931	REGISTERED	80
03 - Breath drop	os and breath fresheners.						
BEAUTY OF CH	OICE						
UNITED STATES		1/24/2000	75/902,610	7/29/2003	2,742,594	REGISTERED	03
BUBBLES Design	ı						•
CANADA	PLA21go	3/23/1973	362646	5/10/1974	TMA198975	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bat	h preparation.						
CHUBS						DEDIGTERED	
ARGENTINA 03 - All goods in	PLA21 005	11/28/2003	2,480,101	3/29/2004	1.976.274	REGISTERED	03
AUSTRALIA	PLA21jg	7/6/1983	n/a	7/6/1983	393679	REGISTERED	24
24 - Cleansing CHILE	tissues of textile materials. PLA21ji	1/15/2004	634089	3/18/2004	688690	REGISTERED	03
	ned towelettes impregnate						
CHINA	PLA21jj	4/25/1994	94035587	3/21/1996	825588	REGISTERED	24
24 - Pre-moiste COLOMBIA	ned towelettes for persona PLA21jk	al use (textile).	92362230	12/23/1993	143929	REGISTERED	. 03
	and other substances for la hair lotions; dentifrices.	aundry use; clean	ing, polishing, s	couring and abrasive	preparations; s	paps; perfumery, essential	
COLOMBIA	PLA21jl		97/014807	1/30/1998	205379	REGISTERED	24
24 - COSTA RICA	PLA21jm			2/21/1989	69545	REGISTERED	03
03 -	, e e ga			22111000	-0010	The second that the second	~~

	der, toilet soap, facial and						05
	rs, skin astringents, brillia						
ECUADOR	PLA21jp			4/30/1993	944-93	REGISTERED	03
	Class 3, preparations to bl			ding; preparatio	ons to clean, polish, so	rub and rub; soaps,	
FRANCE 03 -	PLA21jr	11/25/1996		5/9/1997	96652804	REGISTERED	03,05
05 -							
GERMANY	PLA21jn	10/1/1997	39746767.2	4/24/1998	39746767	REGISTERED	03
03 - HONG KONG	PLA21js	10/7/1997	9714260	3/19/1999	199903492	REGISTERED	03
03 - Moist paper tow INDONESIA	elettes impregnated with PLA21kd	cosmetics lotic	ons.	6/23/1995	IDM000004629	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
ISRAEL	PLA21ke	10/10/1997	115289	1/7/1999	115289	REGISTERED	03
JAPAN	nated with cosmetics; moi PLA21kf	10/3/1997	164353/97	12/25/1998	4224804	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues, toilet lo MALAYSIA	otion impregnated; wet gas PLA21jy	uze, toilet lotic	n impregnated in fabi MA415294	ric; soaps; othe 5/24/1994	er cosmetics; perfumer 94/04152	y, fragrances and REGISTERED	03
essential oils, cosme	arations and substances fo etics, shampoos; hair lotio oses; dentifrices; all includ	ns; pre-moiste	ned towelettes for pe				
MEXICO	PLA21jz			3/8/1991	408120	REGISTERED	16
stationery; adhesive instructional and tea	rd, and goods made from es for stationery or housho ching material (except ap , exclusing disposable dia	old purposes; a paratus); plast	artists' materials; pain	t brushes; type	writers and office requ	isites (except furniture);	
MEXICO	PLA21ka	•		9/1/1994	472042	REGISTERED	03
	arations and other substar		y use; cleaning, polis	hing, scouring	and abrasive preparat	ions; soaps; perfumery,	
NEW ZEALAND	PLA21ki	· ·		10/15/1991	155283	REGISTERED	03
	s, wipes and baby wipes.						
PARAGUAY	PLA21ig	11/5/1996	23001-96	2/16/1998	200369	REGISTERED	05
PARAGUAY	baby wipes, towelettes for PLA21ih	7/11/1996	96/13944	5/19/2005	278518	REGISTERED	05
05 - All articles in Cl			504504	10111001	0707	DECLOTERED	04
PERU	PLA21kb		201961	4/21/1994	6767	REGISTERED	21
21 - Articles for clea PERU	ning purposes. PLA21kc		156619	8/24/1992	98996	REGISTERED	03
03 - Cleaning, polish PHILIPPINES	ning, scouring and abrasiv PLA21 026a	e preparations 7/4/2005	s; soaps. 4-2005-006186			PENDING	03
03 - Pre-moistened t	towelettes for personal us			40/04/4000	00.440		03
	PLA21 030 towelettes for personal us	<b>6</b>		10/24/1990	29,418	REGISTERED	03
SINGAPORE	PLA21ij	5/12/1994	T94/03774I	7/23/2002	T94/03774I	REGISTERED	03
03 - Baby wipes. SOUTH KOREA	PLA21jv			5/13/1993	262777	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toilet soap, laut	ndry soap, powdered soaj	o, medicated s	oap, cleaning liquid, l	liquid soap, ho	usehold synthetic dete	rgents, cleanser, pre-	
treated towels for ck SOUTH KOREA	eaning purposes. PLA21kg	9/16/1993	N/A	9/16/1993	0274422	REGISTERED	03
	ndry soap, powdered soar PLA21kh			liquid soap, ho	usehold synthetic dete	rgents, cleanser.	03
03 - Pre-treated tow	elettes for cleaning purpor	ses.		5/4/1994	289487	REGISTERED	US
TAIWAN	PLA21im paper towels, cosmetic pa	lnore.	85-016301	12/31/1997	790899	REGISTERED	16
TAIWAN	PLA21in	ihais:	85-016302	5/1/1997	<b>759566</b>	REGISTERED	03

03 - Toilet cream,	skin lation						
THAILAND	PLA21Iz		284797	5/2/1995	Kor42490	REGISTERED	05
05 - Tissues impre disinfectants: antis	egnated with pharmaceuti septics; and deodorants.	cal lotions, air p	urifying preparation	ns, blocides, dige	stives for pharr		**
TURKEY	PLA21ik	10/17/1997	97/015619	10/17/1997	189380	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
UNITED KINGDOM 03 -	PLA21zy	10/3/1997	2147075	10/3/1997	2147075	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	PLA14 780	10/21/2005	78/737935	N/A	N/A	PENDING	
03 Pre-moistene	ed towelettes for personal	use.					
IN USE AS OF 3/7							
VENEZUELA	PLA21io	5/18/1992	10051-92	10/7/1994	F170777	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
CHUBS in Chinese (			-				
TAIWAN	PLA21ii	9/30/1997	86/050440	9/15/1998	817074	REGISTERED	16
16 - Pre-moistene	d paper towels; cosmetic	papers.					
CHUBS STACKABI							
DOMINICAN REPUBLI		11/19/1997	N/A	2/15/1998	95302	REGISTERED	03
03 - Local Class 56 FRANCE	0 PLA21it	14/42/4007	07702750	4/04/4000	07702750	DECIGTEDED	•
03 -	FLAZIII	11/12/199/	97703759	4/24/1998	97703759	REGISTERED	03
GERMANY	PLA21iu	11/6/1997	39752992.9	4/20/1998	39752992	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
HONG KONG	PLA21jb	11/11/1997	· · · · ·	5/27/1999	199906614	REGISTERED	03
ISRAEL	gnated with cosmetic lotion PLA21jc	11/12/1997	115879	nated with cosmo 9/9/1999	etic lotions; sha 115879	impoos. REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues impre JAPAN	gnated with cosmetic lotion PLA21iv	ons; moist towel 11/10/1997		10/8/1999	4321633	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toilet lotion im PARAGUAY	pregnated in tissue pape					nery, fragrances and incenses.	
03 -	PLA21ix	11/19/1997	23477	2/9/1999	211090	REGISTERED	03
THAILAND	PLA21iy	11/27/1997	349645	12/13/1999	Kor103485	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues impre	gnated with cosmetic lotic			12 10/1000	1101100100	REGIOTERED	00
TURKEY	PLA21iz			11/27/1997	97017937	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues impre UNITED KINGDOM	gnated with cosmetics lot PLA21ja	ions; moist towe 11/7/1997		EMEMOOR	0450040	SECUCIEDED	
	gnated with cosmetic lotic		2150218	5/15/1998	2150218	REGISTERED	03
CHUBS - Other File		Jis, moist tower	ettes, snampoo.				
BARBADOS	_	40/40/4000	****				
no information in fil	N/A	10/19/1989	N/A	N/A	N/A	??	
BRAZIL	N/A	??	??	??	??	??	
no information in fil		••		••	• •	* *	
HUNGARY	N/A	??	??	??	??	??	
no information in fil	e re status; assignment h	as been record	ed.				
CURL CRAZY	·						
UNITED STATES	PLA21nf	3/12/2002	76/381,011	-		ALLOWED	03
03 - Hair permaner	nt preparations and hair te	exturizing prepa	rations for curling th	ne hair.			
DG							
CHILE	PLAZ1 MM			3/26/1996	459101	REGISTERED	003
003 -							
DG Monogram						•	
CHILE	PLA21qa				305489	REGISTERED	
SOUTH KOREA	PLA210m			12/10/1997	148359	REGISTERED	03

03 - Local Class 12 - Skin lotion, toilet cream, eau de cologne, cold cream, cleansing cream, medicated cream, foundation cream, hair oil, powder perfume, hair spray.

non.	$\alpha$	GRAY

DORUTHI GRAI							
AUSTRALIA	PLA21od	9/7/1972	N/A	9/7/1972	A261735	REGISTERED	05
05 - Deodorants for AUSTRIA	personal use; medicated PLA21oc	skin creams;	medicated hair lotions	; and other me 3/22/1977	edicated beauty produ 8512	icts in this Class. REGISTERED	03
03 - BENELUX	PLA21 MQ			4/2/1971	020454	REGISTERED	003,005,008
003 - 005 - 008 - 009 - 021 -							
BOLIVIA	PLA21ce	6/10/1931	3039-C	6/10/2001	61159-A	REGISTERED	03
preparations, cosmo	ointments, astringents, or etics and toilet preparation ridge/cases and others to	is, powder ca	ses, brushes for the e	yelashes, teeti			ı
BRAZIL	PLA21np			11/25/1995	6162649	REGISTERED	03
03 - Perfumery prod CHILE	lucts, cosmetics and toilel PLA21 MN	try articles, ind 8/31/1998	• , .	onat use, pend 10/21/1998		hes for toilet use. REGISTERED	03
03 - Industrial estab CHILE 003 -	lishment for manufacturin PLA21 MQ	g toilet article	s.	3/26/1996	459100	REGISTERED	003,021
021 - COLOMBIA	PLA21 MR			12/23/1931	8346	REGISTERED	003
003 - perfumery, es CZECH REPUBLIC	sential oils, cosmetics, ha PLA21 MP	ir lotions, den	tifrices	7/9/1997	93813	REGISTERED	
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	•			7/27/1998	10845	REGISTERED	03
03 - Local Class 50 FINLAND	PLA21 MH	4/19/1971	62936	9/26/1974	62936	REGISTERED	003,005
000 6	4-1						

003 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotions, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff cintment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation cintment, reducing sales, and bath crystals, cosmetical chemicals, medical and pharmaceutical preparations

005 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff cintment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation cintment, reducing sales, and bath crystals, cosmetical chemicals, medical and pharmaceutical preparations

#### FRANCE (STYLIZED) PLA21 MF

3/17/1982

1198742

REGISTERED 001,003,005

001 - face powders, talcum powders, astringent powder, cleaning cream, astringent cream, whitening creams, reducing cream, tissue cream, depilatories, skin tonic, oil for muscles, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff cintment, goods to improve the growth of eyelashes and eyebrows, eye drops, eye lotions, hand lotions, sulfidized lotions, blood circulation cintment, reducing salts and crystals for bath

003 - face powders, talcum powders, astringent powder, cleaning cream, astringent cream, whitening creams, reducing cream, tissue cream, depilatories, skin tonic, oil for muscles, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff cintment, goods to improve the growth of eyelashes and eyebrows, eye drops, eye lotions, hand lotions, sulfidized lotions, blood circulation cintment, reducing salts and crystals for bath

005 - face powders, talcum powders, astringent powder, cleaning cream, astringent cream, whitening creams, reducing cream, tissue cream, depilatories, skin tonic, oil for muscles, pore paste, pore botion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, goods to improve the growth of eyelashes and eyebrows, eye drops, eye lotions, hand lotions, sulfidized lotions, blood circulation ointment, reducing salts and crystals for bath.

FRANCE	PLA21 MG	7/2	21/1998	1479304	REGISTERED	003
003 - toilet preparation	ons, soap and toilet accessories PLA21 MJ	10	0/31/1990	2002205	REGISTERED	048
048 - HONG KONG	PLA21nw	3/2	22/1991	530/1957	REGISTERED	03
03 - Preparations for IRELAND	the skin, included in Class 3; cosmetics; PLA21oh	•	-	•	and shampoos. REGISTERED	03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0248

03 - Perfumery (inc MALAYSIA	cluding toilet articles, prepara PLA21qb	itions for the	teeth and hair, and p	erfumed soap) 3/1/1986	S/24005	REGISTERED	
NEW ZEALAND	PLA21on			4/20/1927	25193	REGISTERED	03
03 - Cosmetics, loti perfumery, dentifric	ions, creams and powders, p ces in powder, paste and liqu	oreparations aid form, all t	for toilet and bath, ar he aforegoing goods	nd toilet articles being goods in	and cake polish, soa cluded in Class 48.	aps, depilatories,	
NORWAY	PLA21op		•	8/29/1998	75039	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps, perfum substances.	ery products, essential oils,	cosmetic pre	eparations, products f	or the care of the	ne hair and the teeth;	deodorants and sanitary	
PERU	PLA21oq			5/20/1988	74811	REGISTERED	03
salts, creams, eye materials; bleaching	s, ointments with cosmetics p cleaners, hair preparations, o g preparations and other sub al oils, cosmetics, hair lotions	other cosme ostances for	tics, toilet preparation laundry use; cleaning	is, powder spor	nges, evebrow pencil	s, toothoastes, polishing	
SAUDI ARABIA	PLA21os			1/31/1996	45/73	REGISTERED	03
03 - Perfumes and	cosmetics, medicated and n	on-medicate	ed toilet preparations.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SOUTH KOREA	PLA21oi			5/20/1972	40-26543	REGISTERED	03
03 - Perfume, perfu eyebrow pencils, m oils, hair pastes and	imed oil, perfumed powder, s ascaras, cold creams, toilet d hair lotions.	sachets, talo creams, ski	rum powder for cosme n creams, suntan lotic	etics, toilet wate ons, bath oils, d	er, face powder, roug eodorants, for cosme	e, lipsticks, eye liners, etics, depilatories, hair	
SPAIN	PLA21 MS	5/12/1927	67856	12/30/1929	67856	REGISTERED	003
tonics, massage oil	, talcum powder, astringent p is, foundation, rouge, hair tor s, toning cintment, slimming	iic, massage	e ointment, dandruff o	reams, vanishir intment, eyebro	ng creams, skin crear ow and eyelash reger	ns, depilatories, skin nerator, eyedrops, eye	
SWEDEN	PLA21ot			10/13/1997	121361	REGISTERED	03,05
essential oils, cosm 05 - Pharmaceutica	parations and other substanch netics, hair lotions; dentifrices al, veterinary and sanitary sui lisinfectants; preparations for ZED) PLA21 MK	s. bstances; in	fants' and invalids' for	ods; plasters; m		· -	
SWITZERLAND	PLA21 ML			8/3/1992	393808	REGISTERED	
THAILAND	PLA21or		000040				
· <del>-</del>			383346	6/1/1999	Kor93407	REGISTERED	03
UNITED KINGDOM		2/3/1973	890213	2/3/1973	890213	e, cleansing for body REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	toilet preparations, cosmeti PLA21 025		71/206,781	6/30/1925	aps. 200,419	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES		5/29/1948	71/558,145	4/12/1949	508,645	REGISTERED	03
hygienic lotion, han	<ul> <li>toilet creams, cleansing cre d cream and lotions, throat o hollient cream, preparation re</li> </ul>	ream, skin o	irculation and massa	ge ointment, as	pecial skin creams, m stringents, oils and cr	nasque preparations, eams for the skin, pores	
UNITED STATES	PLA21ov 5	5/29/1948	71/558,144	7/19/1949	512,599	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soap.							
OROTHY GRAY (				0/00/4005	24//000		
BARBADOS 03 - Articles of perfu	PLA21nl umery, cosmetic preparations	s, soaps, toi	let articles and acces	3/26/1995 sories; medicar	81/4206 nents, pharmaceutica	REGISTERED al preparations and	03
BARBADOS	ings, and chemical products	for hygienic	use; antiperspirants				
05 - Medicaments,	PLA21no pharmaceutical preparations	and drugs,	wound dressings and	3/26/1995 I chemical prod	81/4207 ucts for hygienic use:	REGISTERED anti-perspirants and	05
deodorants. DENMARK	PLA21ok			4/23/1977	VR 1927 00374	REGISTERED	03,05
bleaching skin creat lotion for tollet use, 05 - Reducing creat	powder, talcum powder for to ms, depitatories, cosmetic m rouges for cosmetic use, sha m, medicinal tissue cream, p air tonic, dandruff ointments,	uscie oils, c ampoo paste harmaceutio	osmetic pore paste a e, hand lotion for toile al skin tonics, medici	nd pore lotions, t use, cosmetic nal muscle oil, i	hair tonics, cosmetic bath crystals, eye br medicinal pore paste	eye lotion, sulfur ow and eyelash grower. and medicinal pore	,
NORWAY	PLA2100				15564	REGISTERED	03,05
			nsing cream, astringe				,

depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pre paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste (massage paste), dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand totion, sulfur lotion, circulation ointment, reducing salts, and bath crystals. 05 -**SWEDEN** PLA216I 4/12/1997 32240 REGISTERED 03.05 03 - Face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depitatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation ointment, reducing salts, and bath crystals. DOROTHY GRAY (Signature) UNITED KINGDOM PLA21og 3/19/1927 478978 3/19/1927 478978 REGISTERED 03,05,21 03 - Perfumery (including toilet articles preparations for the teeth and hair and perfumed soap). 05 -21 -DG DOROTHY GRAY & Device **GERMANY** PLA21zb 8/31/2000 902051 REGISTERED DOROTHY GRAY Script FINLAND 4/5/1927 REGISTERED 003,005 003 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, deansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation cintment, reducing sales, and bath crystals 005 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelast grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation cirtment, reducing sales, and bath crystals FAST BLAST CANADA PLA21gm 5/31/1999 - 1017114 9/26/2002 TMA568107 REGISTERED 05 05 - Breath spray and breath freshener. UNITED STATES PLA21et 12/21/1998 75/609,135 10/24/2000 REGISTERED 2,398,586 03 03 - Breath spray and breath fresheners. FOR THE HAIR YOU WEREN'T BORN WITH CANADA PLA21ob 3/18/2003 1171501 ALLOWED 03 03 - Hair permanents, conditioners and treatments. FRESH BREATH IS JUST A CLICK AWAY UNITED STATES PLA21ei 8/31/2001 76/307,561 8/5/2003 2,748,259 REGISTERED 30 30 - Breath mints. GEL BLASTS CANADA PLA21ep 10/22/2003 1194420 ALLOWED 03 03 - Breath freshener in capsule form. **GEL BURSTS UNITED STATES** PLA21 019 7/16/2003 78/274,895 5/31/2005 2,958,244 REGISTERED 03 03 - Breath fresheners. MAKES GETTING CLEAN ALMOST AS MUCH FUN AS GETTING DIRTY! CANADA PLA21gp 7/4/2001 1108517 12/15/2004 TMA628436 REGISTERED 03 03 - Bubble hath **UNITED STATES** PLA21gq 2/14/2000 75/917.234 3/19/2002 2,548,954 25 REGISTERED 25 - Clothing, namely sweatshirts, t-shirts. MR. BUBBLE ARGENTINA PLA21gw 10/29/1997 2111395 12/29/1998 1712920 REGISTERED 03

7/13/1988

12/9/1987

12679

12705

03 - All products in Class 3.

PLA21gx

PLA21gy

**ARUBA** 

03 -BAHAMAS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0250

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

03

03

03 - Local Clas BARBADOS	s 48 - Bubble bath prepara PLA21gz	tion.	-	1/27/1998	81/1563	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bleaching BERMUDA	preparations and other sub PLA21ha	stances for laund 7/1/1992	Iry use; cleaning N/A	g polishing; soaps; pe 8/17/1992	erfumery, essential o B21834	oils. REGISTERED	03
03 - CANADA	PLA21hb			7/2/1965	TMA140999	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bar CANADA	th preparation. PLA21hc		360318	3/22/1974	TMA198231	REGISTERED	03
03 - Shampoo. CHILE	PLA21hd	8/3/1990	511607	4/9/1991	594034	REGISTERED	03
03 - All product DOMINICAN REPU				5/15/1994	71692	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bar EL SALVADOR	th preparation. PLA21hr	4/12/1994	1165-94	8/25/1997	248BOOK59	REGISTERED	03
03 - All goods i	n Class 3.						
	PLA21hf 10/30/1996	83249 REG	SISTERED	03			
03 - INDONESIA	PLA21hg	10/30/1997	9723711	3/30/1999	426345	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bath salts, ISRAEL	cosmetic preparations for PLA21hh	baths, bubble bat 12/28/1969		1/13/1972	31347	REGISTERED	03
03 - Powdered JAPAN	detergent used as a bubble PLA21hi	e bath preparation	<b>1.</b>	10/31/1989	2184903	REGISTERED	03
03 - (Old Japar MALAYSIA	nese Class 4) PLA21hm	2/2/2001	2001/01212			PENDING	. 03
03 - Bubble bal NICARAGUA	th preparations. PLA21hn			11/29/1994	27305CC	REGISTERED	03
03 - Class head PERU	ding. PLA21ho	10/20/1997	50403	1/22/1998	42811	REGISTERED	03
03 - SINGAPORE	PLA21hp	11/5/1997	13632/97	12/7/2001	T97/13632B	REGISTERED	03
03 - SOUTH KOREA	PLA21hk	8/7/1989	19983/89	12/13/1990	207030	REGISTERED	03
	th preparations.  a Characters) PLA21hq			8/16/1986	334891	REGISTERED	03
03 - Local Clas UNITED STATES	s 7 - Soaps, toilet soaps, m PLA21 003	edicated soaps, 1 4/24/2003	laundry deterge 78/241,632	nts, shampoos, bath 7/26/2005	gels. 2,978,733	REGISTERED	03
03°- Hair sham UNITED STATES	poo, liquid skin soap, hand PLA21hs	cleansers, skin m 1/28/1963	noisturizers, sur 72/161,509	screen. 12/3/1963	761,076	REGISTERED	03
03 - Powdered UNITED STATES	detergent used as a bubble PLA21ht	e bath preparation 6/30/1999	n. 75/740,856	7/22/2003	2,740,656	REGISTERED	03
03 - Body soap UNITED STATES	wash. PLA21ne	6/30/1999	75/740,679	4/4/2000	2,338,710	REGISTERED	03,28
03 - Bubblebati 28 - Bath toys.	h, skin soap.						
VENEZUELA 03 - Cosmelic	PLA21hu preparations for the bath, in	8/19/1997 Icluding bubble ba	16599 ath.	9/11/1998	P207623	REGISTERED	03
MR. BUBBLE (de CANADA	esigns) PLA21gt	12/13/2000	1086015	12/17/2004	TMA628572	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bal	<del>-</del>			4/30/1992	2409109	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps and	detergents; toiletries.	A.W.L.CO.	4000100				
SOUTH KOREA 03 - Bubble bai	PLA21hl th preparations.	- 8/7/1989	19984/90	12/13/1990	207031	REGISTERED	03
TAIWAN	n/a	10/18/1993		9/16/1994	652259	REGISTERED	03

50 D 194 .				•.			
03 - Soaps, toilet soa TAIWAN	aps, medicated soaps, lau	undry deterge 1/27/1986	nts, shampoos, bath g	els 8/16/1986	334892	REGISTERED	NA 07
UNITED STATES	PLA21 004	4/24/2003	78/241,618	0/10/1500	334052	ALLOWED	03
03 - Hair shampoo, l	iquid skin soap, hand clea	ansers, skin n	noisturizers, sunscree	n.			
UNITED STATES	PLA21gr	9/8/1999	75/794,517	7/22/2003	2,740,664	REGISTERED	28
28 - Bath toys. UNITED STATES	PLA21gs	6/30/1999	75/740,857	5/25/2004	2,845,123	REGISTERED	03
03 - Body soap wasi UNITED STATES	PLA21 009	7/19/1999	75/753,304	4/4/2000	2,338,818	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bath pre UNITED STATES	parations and bath and bar PLA21gn	ody soap. 10/22/1987	73/691,125	6/21/1988	1,492,832	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bath pre	paration.						
O Stylized							
UNITED STATES	PLA21km	6/9/1967	72/273,440	11/14/1967	838,938	REGISTERED	03
<ul><li>03 - Home permaner conditioner.</li></ul>	nt wave preparation, hair	reconditioning	hot oil treatment, hai	r rinse, hair se	tting lotion, hair wave l	otion, hair cream	
UNITED STATES		1/10/1964	72/184,391	3/2/1965	786,124	REGISTERED	03
OGILVIE							
CANADA	PLA21kk	7/31/1991	687035	9/19/1997	TMA482700	REGISTERED	03
	rations,-namely, shampoo	s, conditione	rs, colours, permanen	ts, and hair sty	ling aids, namely, gels	, mousses, setting	
lotions and sprays. CHILE	PLA21ng			3/13/1995	441101	REGISTERED	03
03 - All goods in Cla	•			0.70.700			•
EL SALVADOR	PLA21nt			6/14/1995	42BOOK27	ABANDONED	03
	t soaps, preparations for e impoos; hair spray and re					d blueing; scalp	
GHANA	PLA21ki	CONGRUOTING I	reautient wit nome be	2/7/1968	15561	REGISTERED	03
	· Toilet soaps, shampoos,	perfumery, a	nd cosmetics and nor				
GHANA	PLA21ks		98/03180	9/10/1968	3813	REGISTERED	03
GREECE	os, perfumery, cosmetics PLA21kn	and preparat	ions for the nair.	1/26/1991	46565	REGISTERED	03
	rations and other substar stics, hair lotions; dentifric		lry use; cleaning, polis	hing, scouring	and abrasive prepara	tions; soaps; perfumery,	
HONDURAS	PLA21ko			3/5/1988	14983	REGISTERED	03
	os, perfumery, cosmetics	and preparat	ions for the head.				
HONG KONG	PLA21kp			9/13/1971	B1404 of 1973	REGISTERED	03
tinting rinses; hair lig	arations for conditioning the hteners; blueing for the had anditioning oll, crème cond 3.	air; hair penci	ils; scalp pomade; sca	lp lotion; hair s	pray; sets for recondit	ioning and treating the	
INDÓNESIA	PLA21kq	3/17/1998	D98/4468	11/1/1999	434459	REGISTERED	03
03 - Essential oils, o KUWAIT	osmetics, hair lotions, hair PLA21ow	r cream and s 9/10/1968	hampoos. 3813	9/10/1968	3348	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps, shampo MALAYSIA	os, perfumery, cosmetics PLA21kt	and preparati 3/13/1998	lons for the hair. 98/03180	7/30/2001	98/03180	REGISTERED	03
03 - Essential oils, o MEXtCO	osmetics, hair lotions and PLA21ku	shampoos, a 3/28/1996	ll included in Class 3. 258183	3/30/1998	573540	REGISTERED	03
03 - Hair care treatm NICARAGUA	ents, hair preparations, c PLA21kv	olorants <del>, perr</del>	nanents.	10/29/1968	18503	REGISTERED	03
03 - Cosmetics, perf PARAGUAY	umes, toilet articles, shan PLA21kw	npoo and prep 7/8/1998	parations for the hair. 14734	2/4/1999	· 210926	REGISTERED	03
03 - SINGAPORE	PLA21kx	3/6/1998	2185/98	3/6/1998	T98/02185E	REGISTERED	03
	osmetics, hair lotions and						
		•					

SWITZERLAND(STYLIZED)PLA21nv	5/15/1995 340394 ABANDONED 03,21
03 - Articles of perfumery, tollet and cosmetic preparations, tollet soaps 21 - Tollet accessories.	
TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR) PLA21kz	1/9/1996 225/1968 REGISTERED 03
03 - Local Class 48 - Toilet soaps, shampoos, perfumery, cosmetics an UNITED STATES (STYLIZED)PLA21nc 10/27/1924 71/204,47	
03 - Wave lotion for treating the hair, special remedy for dandruff. UNITED STATES PLA21nj 3/4/1985 73/524,988	9/17/1985 1,360,024 REGISTERED 03
03 - Hair shampoos, hair setting lotion, hot oil shampoos and conditions	rs, hair conditioning preparations and home permanent kits.
URUGUAY PLA21ky 12/16/1968 115.687	9/7/1989 314812 REGISTERED 03
03 - Perfumery and toilet articles.	
OGILVIE ADVANTAGE	
UNITED STATES PLA21 010 9/7/2004 78/479,421	PENDING 03
03 - Hair permanents, conditioners and straighteners.	
OGILVIE in Chinese Characters (OI KIT MEI)	•
HONG KONG PLA21tz	3/1/1981 B1285/1974 REGISTERED 03
03 - Shampoo, preparations for conditioning the hair, for setting waves i linting rinses; hair lighteners; blueing for the hair; hair pencils; scalp pon hair, comprising reconditioning oil, cream conditioner and shampoo; kits conditioner, in Class 3.	nade; scalp lotions; hair spray; sets for reconditioning and treating the
OGILVIE in English & Katakana Characters	
JAPAN PLA21kr	3/12/1997 3269415 REGISTERED 03
03 - Hair styling lotions and preparations; hair waving solutions; hair col and shampoos.	ouring and tinting preparations, hair dye; and other cosmetics; soaps
OGILVIE Logo	
UNITED STATES PLA21lb 5/1/2003 78/244,335	4/6/2004 2,830,156 REGISTERED 03
03 - Hair permanent preparations, hair setting lotton, hot oil shampoos a home permanent kits consisting primarily of permanent wave preparation	
OGILVIE SISTERS	
UNITED KINGDOM PLA21nu 6/11/1925 459646	6/11/1995 459646 REGISTERED 01,03,05
514725 11145 1114 51171325 455040	16
01 - Reagents for blood testing. 03 - Medicated shampoos for the scalp and hair; medicated soap; cold of the scalp and hair; medicated soap; cold of the scalp and hair; medicated soap; cold of the scale	contrast media for x-ray treatment for medical purposes; medicated
POWER BLASTS	
CANADA PLA21er 6/13/2002 1,143,857	ABANDONED 03,30
03 - Breath fresheners; breath sprays; breath drops; mouthwash; chewii 30 -	ng gum and mints.
UNITED STATES PLA21el 12/31/2001 76/975.349	7/29/2003 2,744,720 REGISTERED 30
30 - Chewing gum and mints.	THE STATE OF THE S
POWER BLASTS & Design UNITED STATES PLA21ek 10/9/2001 76/975.350	6/47/2002 2.729.079 DECISTEDED 20
UNITED STATES PLA21ek 10/9/2001 76/975,350 30 - Breath mints	6/17/2003 2,728,078 REGISTERED 30
POWER BURSTS	
UNITED STATES PLA21eq 6/17/2003 78/263,142	ALLOWED 03,30
03 - Breath fresheners. 30 - Breath freshening mints.	_
POWER STRIPS	·
CANADA PLA21em 10/1/2002 1154451	5/21/2004 TMA610914 REGISTERED 03
03 - Breath freshening dissolvable strips.	

	PLA21en	7/29/2002	76/435,638	1/27/2004	2,809,219	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshen	ing dissolvable strips.						
PRECISELY RIGHT	PLA21oa		73/249,769	8/25/1981	1,166,031	REGISTERED	03
03 - Permanent was	ving preparations.						
SATURA							
JAPAN	PLA21Iu		54704/94	11/29/1996	3223937	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps and the SOUTH AFRICA	like; perfumery and incern PLA21Iw	ses; cosmetic	s and toiletries.	9/9/1996	62/3687	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
SOUTH KOREA	PLA21Ix	2/18/1972	1972-807	5/19/1972	40-26544	REGISTERED	03
cheeks, lipsticks, ey	umes oils, perfumed pow veliners, eyebrow pencils, ical purposes, depilatorie	mascaras, col	ld creams, toilet crean				
TANZANIA	PLA21Iv		•	1/15/1996	239/68	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	PLA21le	7/8/1953	71/649,998	8/24/1954	594,339	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toilet cream.							
VENEZUELA	PLA21If			9/18/2002	130458	REGISTERED	03
03 - Chemical subs	tances, pharmaceutical pr	reparations, pe	erfumery, cosmetics, to	oilet preparatio	ns, toilet soaps, skin	cremes,	
SECRETO DEL MA	R						
COLOMBIA	PLA21zx			11/15/1990	130307	REGISTERED	03
03 -			-				
SKIN DIET BY DOR	OTHY GRAY						
UNITED KINGDOM	PLA21oj	1/17/1993	986046	1/17/1993	986046	REGISTERED	03
03 - Non-medicated	I toilet preparations and c	osmetic prepa	rations, all for the app	lication to the s	skin.		
SPIN							
DENMARK	PLA21lp	10/5/1992	VA199207052	12/25/1992	VR199211822	REGISTERED	03
03 FINLAND	PLA21lq	8/27/1992	R200302849	9/6/2003	127942	REGISTERED	03
03 - GREECE	PLA21It	7/10/1992	109694	4/17/1996	109694	REGISTERED	03
GREECE 03 - SWEDEN	PLA21II PLA21Ir	7/10/1992	109694	4/17/1996 2/19/2003	109694 246903	REGISTERED	03 03
GREECE 03 - SWEDEN 03 - UNITED KINGDOM		7/10/1992 4/8/1994	109694 1511781				
GREECE 03 - SWEDEN 03 - UNITED KINGDOM 03 -	PLA2†Ir PLA2†Is	4/8/1994	1511781	2/19/2003 4/8/1994	246903 1511781	REGISTERED	03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATI	PLA21ir PLA21is H THAT MAKES GE	4/8/1994 TTING CL	1511781 EAN ALMOST A	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH FI	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING	REGISTERED REGISTERED DIRTY!	03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATH UNITED STATES	PLA21is PLA21is H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu	4/8/1994	1511781	2/19/2003 4/8/1994	246903 1511781	REGISTERED	03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATI	PLA21is PLA21is H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu	4/8/1994 TTING CL	1511781 EAN ALMOST A	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH FI	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING	REGISTERED REGISTERED DIRTY!	03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATH UNITED STATES	PLA21is PLA21is H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu	4/8/1994 TTING CL	1511781 EAN ALMOST A	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH FI	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING	REGISTERED REGISTERED DIRTY!	03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATH UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pro	PLA21is PLA21is H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu	4/8/1994 ETTING CL 3/12/2001	1511781 EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH FI 4/9/2002	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED	03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATI UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pr  TOP TO TOE CANADA	PLA21is PLA21is H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu	4/8/1994 ETTING CL 3/12/2001	1511781 EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH FI 4/9/2002	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED	03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATH UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pro TOP TO TOE CANADA  TUB MATE UNITED STATES	PLA21Is  PLA21Is  H THAT MAKES GE  PLA21gu eparations.	4/8/1994 CTTING CL 3/12/2001 10/3/2001 7/31/1998	1511781 EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406 1,117,534 75/530,378	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH F1 4/9/2002 11/2/2004 2/22/2000	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541 TMA624,292 2,322,467	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	03 03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATH UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pro TOP TO TOE CANADA  TUB MATE UNITED STATES	PLA21Is  PLA21Is  H THAT MAKES GE  PLA21gu eparations  PLA21 002	4/8/1994 CTTING CL 3/12/2001 10/3/2001 7/31/1998	1511781 EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406 1,117,534 75/530,378	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH F1 4/9/2002 11/2/2004 2/22/2000	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541 TMA624,292 2,322,467	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	03 03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATH UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pro TOP TO TOE CANADA  TUB MATE UNITED STATES	PLA21Is  PLA21Is  H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu eparations.  PLA21 002 e toys and plastic floating	4/8/1994 CTTING CL 3/12/2001 10/3/2001 7/31/1998	1511781 EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406 1,117,534 75/530,378	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH F1 4/9/2002 11/2/2004 2/22/2000	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541 TMA624,292 2,322,467	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	03 03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATI UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pr  TOP TO TOE CANADA  TUB MATE UNITED STATES  28 - Plastic squeeze	PLA21Is  H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu eparations.  PLA21 002 e toys and plastic floating	4/8/1994 CTTING CL 3/12/2001 10/3/2001 7/31/1998 toys for use in	1511781  EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406  1,117,534  75/530,378 bath tubs, pools and	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH F1 4/9/2002 11/2/2004 2/22/2000 other recreation	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541 TMA624,292 2,322,467 onal water areas.	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	03 03 03 28
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATI UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pro TOP TO TOE CANADA  TUB MATE UNITED STATES  28 - Plastic squeeze UNITED STATES	PLA21Is  H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu eparations.  PLA21 002 e toys and plastic floating	4/8/1994 CTTING CL 3/12/2001 10/3/2001 7/31/1998 toys for use in	1511781  EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406  1,117,534  75/530,378 bath tubs, pools and	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH F1 4/9/2002 11/2/2004 2/22/2000 other recreation	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541 TMA624,292 2,322,467 onal water areas.	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	03 03 03
GREECE  03 - SWEDEN  03 - UNITED KINGDOM  03 - THE BUBBLE BATH UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pro TOP TO TOE CANADA  TUB MATE UNITED STATES  28 - Plastic squeeze  UNITED STATES  03 - Bubble bath pro	PLA21Is  H THAT MAKES GE PLA21gu eparations.  PLA21 002 e toys and plastic floating	4/8/1994 CTTING CL 3/12/2001 10/3/2001 7/31/1998 toys for use in	1511781  EAN ALMOST A 76/223,406  1,117,534  75/530,378 bath tubs, pools and	2/19/2003 4/8/1994 S MUCH FO 4/9/2002 11/2/2004 2/22/2000 other recreation	246903 1511781 UN AS GETTING 2,558,541 TMA624,292 2,322,467 onal water areas.	REGISTERED  REGISTERED  DIRTY!  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	03 03 03 28

CHI		PLA21sx	6/20/1995	310.958	9/14/1995	450197	REGISTERED	03
	special substances ar	metics, lotions and perfo nd preparations used for g; coloring articles for to	the toilet and	al; dentifrices, pastes bath; depilatories and	& creams for t tonics for the I	he teeth and skin, and hair; natural and artific	d generally all kinds of cial aromatic	
CO	STA RICA	PLA21ns		1900-4211703	12/16/1970	42117	REGISTERED	03
	conditioning preparati	eral, cosmetics, beauty ons; suntan preparation owder and rouge, vanity ons.	s: depilatories:	; talcum powders; saci	hets; dentifrice	s and mouthwashes;	astringents; tonics;	
JAN	MAICA	PLA21hy			8/29/1993	15331	REGISTERED	03
JAI	03 - Soaps; perfumer; MAICA	y, essential oils, cosmeti PLA21hz	ics, toiletries a	nd toiletry accessories	, hair lotions; o 11/4/1993	tentifrices, anti-perspi 16154	irants. REGISTERED	05
ME	05 - Anti-perspirants a XICO	and deodorants for perso PLA21ic	onal use. 1/5/1996	251358	7/30/1998	582704	REGISTERED	03
PA	03 - Cosmetics and to RAGUAY	olletries, deodorants, ant PLA21id	tiperspirants fo 11/5/1996	r personal use. 22999	2/16/1998	200368	REGISTERED	03
so	03 - All articles in Clar UTH KOREA	ss 3. PLA21ia	2/27/1986	1986-3462	3/17/1997	139603	REGISTERED	05
UN	05 - Local Class 10 - ITED STATES	Deodorants. PLA21ie	1/26/1943	71/458,177	6/15/1943	401,915	REGISTERED	05
VE	05 - Deodorant. NEZUELA	PLA21if			6/21/1996	24954-F	REGISTERED	05
PAH 05	05 - KISTAN	N/A	not known	not known	9/9/1986	61599	REGISTERED?	
	MIGHT BE ABANDOI KISTAN	NED, IF NOT RENEWE N/A	D BY 9/9/1996 not known	not known	9/9/1986	61600	REGISTERED?	
	MIGHT BE ABANDO	NED, IF NOT RENEWE	D BY 9/9/1 <del>99</del> 6					
TH/	AILAND	N/A	not known	not known	9/13/1994	Kor17829	REGISTERED	03
	MIGHT BE ABANDO	NED, IF NOT RENEWE	D BY 9/13/200	)4				
TUS	SSY Stylized							
CH		PLA21nr			9/14/1995	450197	REGISTERED	03
	special substances ar	metics, lotions and perfo nd preparations used for g; coloring articles for to	r the toilet and	ral; dentifrices, pastes bath; depilatories and	and creams for tonics for the	r the teeth and skin, a hair; natural and artifi	and generally all kinds of cial aromatic	
PA	SSY (with daisy des KISTAN KISTAN	sign) N/A N/A	not known not known	not known not known	9/9/1998 9/9/1998	64566 64567	REGISTERED REGISTERED	
	SSY (and design) KISTAN	N/A	not known	not known	9/9/1986	64657	REGISTERED?	
	MIGHT BE ABANDO	NED, IF NOT RENEWE	D BY 9/9/1996	3				
TIN	PCI AT DE BINA	CA RAFRAICHT L	THAT FIN T	NSTANTEMENT				
-	rcuat de bina Nada	CA KAFKAICH I L PLA21eo	5/28/2000	1017090	6/13/2001	TMA546547	REGISTERED	03
	03 - Breath freshener	-						
	ISPER WAVE		6/29/1988	73/737,145	2/7/1989	1,523,120	REGISTERED	03

RECORDED: 01/04/2007